Maine law.
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CHEMQUASABAMTICOOK LAKE CLOSED TO ICE FISHING 1023
RESOLVES, 1951 CHAP. 36

Emergency clause, In view of the emergency cited in the preamble this
resolve shall take effect when approved.

Effective March 30, 1951

Chapter 34
RESOLVE, Relating to Working Capital for Institutional Farms.

Resolves, 1949, c. 109, amended. Chapter 109 of the resolves of 1949
is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘Working capital for institutional farms. Resolved: That there be set
aside from the unappropriated surplus of the general fund the sum of
&s6,0089 $30,000 to be used for working capital advances to the institutional
farms. w5 edwances made to any insttutional farm shel be returmed
within 2 yeaws tsme. Transfers may be made within the various farm
accounts upon approval of the governor and council.’

Eifective August 20, 1951

Chapter 35
RESOLVE in Favor of Caswell Plantation.

Caswell plantation; money reallocated. Resolved: That the money ap-
propriated in favor of Caswell plantation, by the g3rd and g4th legislatures
for the repair of the Richardson road, so called and for the repair of the
Batiste Parent road, so called; work to begin where work ended under
previous special resolve be, and hereby is, reappropriated to be expended
during the fiscal year ending June 30, 1952, as follows: To aid in repairing
the Griffin road, so called, work to begin at the intersection of the Griffin
road with the Willard road and extending in a northerly direction.

Effective August 20, 1951

Chapter 36

RESOLVE, Closing Chemquasabamticook Lake, Piscataquis County, to
Ice Fishing.

Chemquasabamticook lake; closed to ice fishing. Resolved: That the
commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is authorized and
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